James 1

To Whom It May Concern:

For the past 5 years my brother has been a part of the Special Olympics organization, playing soccer and basketball. I have watched as he flourished into a great athlete and saw him acquire skills such as communication, teamwork, and leadership.

Last year I was very excited when I was asked by a Special Olympics Softball coach to play his team. It turned out to be a successful event and a great experience for all who were involved.

I am hoping we could set up a game again this year. The game will be modified and all safety precautions will be taken to eliminate liability concerns. The team has insurance and will be properly equipped. Attached please find a copy of their insurance. The game will be informal, so no umpires will be required. Union Softball will not be charged any fees for this game.

The game would take place at the Union High School softball field on Wednesday, May 25<sup>th</sup> at 5:30 p.m.

If you have any questions or concerns please let me know.

Sincerely,

Deanna Russomanno

		C	ERTIFICAT	E OF LIABIL	ITY INSURANCE	04/19/2016
THIS CE AMEND AUTHO	RTIFICATE IS ISSUI , EXTEND, OR ALTE RIZED REPRESENTA	ED AS A MATTER OF INFORM/ R THE COVERAGE AFFORDE! ATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND TH	ATION ONLY AND CO BY THE POLICIES B HE CERTIFICATE HOL	NFERS NO RIGHTS U ELOW. THIS CERTIF DER.	PON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRM ICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN	
enjudiaci	HEILT W PRESCHIEFTER OFF	inolder is an ADDITIONAL INSE this certificate does not confer ri	JRED, the policy(les) m ghts to the certificate h	iust be endorsed. If SUI older in tieu of such end	BROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certorsement(s).	rlain policies may require an
PROD	UCER	surance & Risk Services,				
7609 V	V. Jefferson Blvd	d., Suite 100	, 11,0,			
	ayne, IN 46804 D INSURED					
Specia	l Olympics, Inc.,	, All Special Olympics Ad	credited U.S. Pro	ograms		
	9th Street NW ngton, DC 2003	6			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Comp	NAIC #
					INSURER B:	any 10056
SPECI	AL OLYMPICS I	NEW JERSEY			INSURER C:	
	ICE KENNEDY . ENCEVILLE, NJ	SHRIVER WAY			INSURER D: INSURER E:	
L/ 1941 1	LINGEVILLE, MU	00040			INSURER F:	<del></del>
COVE	RAGES				CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1001294358	<u></u>
THIS IS T REQUIR	TO CERTIFY THAT T	HE POLICIES OF INSURANCE	LISTED BELOW HAVE	E BEEN ISSUED TO T	HE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE I	WITHSTANDING ANY
11,12,101	TOTES DEGREGATED (	HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL T	TE IERMO, EAGLUS	ONS AND CONDITION	IS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY P.	AID CLAIMS.
INSR LTR	INSURANCE TYPE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE	POLICY EXPIRATION	LIMITS	
	GL.	PHPK1428435	12/31/2015		General Aggregate - Per Insured	5,000,000
Α	ĢL.	FHFX1420430		12/31/2016	Products-Completed Operations Aggregate Personal and Advertising Injury	1,000,000
			12:01 a.m.	12:01 a.m.	Each Occurrence	1,000,000
					<u>Damage to Premises Rented to You (Any One Premises)</u> <u>Medical Expense Limit (Any One Person)</u>	1.000.000 Excluded
					- Control Green	LAUIGUGU
					Non-Owned/Hired Auto Liability	1,000,000
Α	AUTO	PHPK1428435	12/31/2015	12/31/2016	Hired Auto Physical Damage Deductible - Collision \$1,00	0
^	'		12:01 a.m.	12:01 a.m.	Hired Auto Physical Damage Deductible - Comprehensive	e \$100
				1		
			[			
İ			1			
DESC	RIPTION OF OF	PERATIONS/LOCATION	IS/VEHICLES (A	dditional Remar	ks Schedule may be attached if more space is required	<u> </u>
- *The	Hired Auto Physi	cal Damage limit contains a excess of any valid and col	\$1,000 collision de	ductible and a \$100	other than collision deductible (for commercially rented vehicles on	ly). Nonowned and Hired
"The	Certificateholder is espects to the SPE	s only an Additional Insured CIAL OLYMPICS NEW JEF	with respect to liabi RSEY, SOFTBALL t	lity caused by the ne EAGUE from April :	agligence of the Named Insured as per Form PI-AM-002-Additional 21, 2016 through June 12, 2016.	Insured-Certificateholders,
excl	erage for property ; iding watercraft, a	you rent or occupy, property Ircraft, and autos.	loaned to you and	property in the care	, custody, or control of the Insured, $$100,000$ timfl subject to a $$2,50$	XO deductible per loss,
			······································			
	BOARD OF ED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del>-</del>	CANCELLATION	<del></del>
2369 M	ORRIS AVENUI				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EX	PIRATION DATE THEREOF.
NOIN	, NJ 07083				NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED I POLICY PROVISIONS.	N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
					AUTHORIZED REPRES	
					Drew	SA
					[ Well	wwj

AXIS 8000(08/10)	CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE		12/07/2015	
PRODUCER American Specialty Insurance & Risk Services, Inc. 7609 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Suite 100 Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804		THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY ON NEGATIVELY AMENU, EXTEND, OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT DETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE OF HOLDER.		
INSURED	d Charles Observed According to the Control of the	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERA	AGE	
1133 19th Street NW	Il Special Olympics Accredited U.S. Programs	INS. A: Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company		
Washington, DC 20036		INS. B:		
• ,		INS. C:		
SPECIAL OLYMPICS NEW JERSEY 1 EUNICE KENNEDY SHRIVER WAY LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648				
		CERT NUMBER: 1001270939		
COVERAGES			<del></del>	

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOT WITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

INS	POLICY		POLICY	POLICY		
LTR	TYPE	POLICY NUMBER	EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LIMITS	
A	GL.	PHPK1428435	12/31/2015 12:01 a.m.	12/31/2016 12:01 a.m.	General Aggregate - Per Insured Products-Completed Operations Aggregate Personal and Advertising Injury Each Occurrence Damage to Premises Rented to You (Any One Premises) Medical Expense Limit (Any One Person)	5,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000
A	AUTO	PHPK1428435	12/31/2015 12:01 a.m.	12/31/2016 12:01 a.m.	Non-Owned/Hired Auto Liability	1,000,000

## DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS

\* The Hired Auto Physical Darnage limit contains a \$1,000 collision deductible and a \$100 other than collision deductible (for commercially rented vehicles only). Nonowned and Hired Auto (NOHA) liability is excess of any valid and collectible insurance.

Coverage for property you rent or occupy, property loaned to you and property in the care, custody, or control of the insured, \$100,000 limit subject to a \$2,500 deductible per loss, excluding watercraft, aircraft, and autos.

CERTIFI	CATE	HOL	DER

SPECIAL OLYMPICS NEW JERSEY 1 EUNICE KENNEDY SHRIVER WAY LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648

## CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

**AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE** 

Drew Sint